
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/21/24 at
12:16:30 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in North Carolina

5,553  Last reported odometer reading

2023 JEEP GLADIATOR
RUBICON
VIN: 1C6JJTBGXPL563733
CREW PICKUP
3.6L V6
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Force Customs

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/i9S_KhGtCi6Hrs8rhL-wBGz0fgTubGKVevcwh6oeIlvK5TN0WQGBek5T9Bi7FhaZxJc0X2MnTbdhPkBBpmU60m34HUpKHJzmyREjXpk7iyhYRf9q36r738iWsAVJ2uFBgyHj3nDx1LHCXaj7pmjFpC_LCNiCUR7JYlgGenQCUIZy_xGrhoVsWHrhARKN-hUQTG75LkjYfuM-HFAqcMErpsg4EDTSGO6ayk1hBACUDMp5nq-XnRgJ9gQ0kVDgZQ10Pe9pAsvILOzkKoyhjmfHZtxr_cvtaoT6hwseOTPkkJVhyy3-xZEJjvce-v4xJl9m2Ndw6CEsyrJ5mCQ8FIz0FiQgKiH99RphWsVL8IjdHCXgdpeYgfaTJKNpFEwyzjdUAjuU.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/06/2023 5 Marion Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Marion, NC

4.7 / 5.0
119 Veri�ed Reviews

966 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/11/2023 Marion Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 5,553

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/BxPVY3B8WmxkM7Lcr7tOIBMaIjTxZahHkH-USIb5wnr9wDNqtGatyJIqfIAvfsRgqqB3lVSD2oH8LjaN9dWQwQbBXMNzYw2JIZFkbPjwgyD0X16UTMOEJNza13pVKyZMIoM7Q_8j2KMLTrcD7iEmgzF9zLPrwkJkN6QKNrw0M1RAHgxK5pR1Vau5BdsYH43lGJzBcT-B66jci6945cwkvZeUMmDxXcd1emvyNZQzmmMivP-VmL7yy2J-5Pgld2ZFzOHY2rqpc6uUNfNE9qNCGxciAgb2xKOQvHvxuogeHHH1ScLNeh8msizE1QqeoTZLhvBIYm_XOQaLuIIyWZgYkHjARiNlIw_-I1svsHnmDAXqHOcmSw_4stzs8Wfe_J0Z8DkwO3ACgwY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/FlwLyREFvxgMW-H-Al-QBL9ZRsdJWrsi8KJjmb9_ZSjQyVXVqWXRyh4bTQypZD-9jAE9-jyZCUicxtxuQcJNrckGsZTIOlvbb5XX3ISQFpkENN8GhPyM_cnngOPrvJu-_Ukhx84Muo7b_KoEipRfVkhh2FLGaSSyejGfveMwnSqXw4kROWWUPJCirzHUddWbBwsXOMV1gfQoQQAjsJR1PTT4kQ_wtMPR_71Hf7H-Cw6bG43UR3V9G6oookta5TJ8DxEtnlg8IY9j_FihsTe-CUhCs5hkofIU_mQ-Z0DphOVjFYf5oghhTwd8NQmkt5gUEtGvYTL0wlZ1nIPHKxGoY7rRn6ZNAbPkqJsI2CafN7LQ09iEfRDGBuyEATbA0rzXhTAC3tQwAdk.cfx


Marion, NC

4.7 / 5.0
119 Veri�ed Reviews

966 Customer Favorites

Safety inspection performed
Nitrogen fill tires

08/02/2023 Marion Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Marion, NC

4.7 / 5.0
119 Veri�ed Reviews

966 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

08/08/2023 18 Marion Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Marion, NC

4.7 / 5.0
119 Veri�ed Reviews

966 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/30/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chapel Hill, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

11/10/2023 4,868 Gary Yeomans Ford
Knoxville
Knoxville, TN

4.3 / 5.0
658 Veri�ed Reviews

8,218 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/10/2023 5,450 Gary Yeomans Ford
Knoxville
Knoxville, TN

4.3 / 5.0
658 Veri�ed Reviews

8,218 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-



Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

12/27/2023 5,466 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/31/2023 Gary Yeomans Ford
Knoxville
Knoxville, TN

4.3 / 5.0
658 Veri�ed Reviews

8,218 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/10/2024 Gary Yeomans Ford
Knoxville
Knoxville, TN

4.3 / 5.0
658 Veri�ed Reviews

8,218 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

01/24/2024 5,553 Force Customs
Tampa, FL
/

Vehicle offered for sale

02/15/2024 Ferman Chevrolet of
Tampa
Tampa, FL

4.0 / 5.0
1,064 Veri�ed Reviews

16,460 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp


CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/21/24 12:16:30 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



